

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Miscellaneous Appellate Jurisdiction)
M.A. No. 98 of 2019

.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			
Anupama Devi & Others			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 602 of 2017			
.....			
Anu Devi & Others			Appellants
Versus			
Manoj Kumar Pandey & Another			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 610 of 2017			
.....			
Nitu Devi & Others			Appellants
Versus			
Manoj Kumar Pandey & Another			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 673 of 2017			
.....			
Sushma Devi & Others			Appellants
Versus			
Manoj Kumar Pandey & Another			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 349 of 2018			
.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			
Lalita Devi & Others			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 350 of 2018			
.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			
Rajendra Prasad & Others			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 351 of 2018			
.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			
Sushma Devi & Others			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 352 of 2018			
.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			
Anu Devi & Others			Respondents
WITH			
M.A. No. 353 of 2018			
.....			
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.			Appellant
Versus			

Nitu Devi & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

.....
For the Insurance Company : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the Claimants : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Advocate
.....

05/17.08.2021.

With the consent of learned counsel for the claimants, Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, learned counsel, Mr. Santosh Kumar, A.C. to learned counsel for the Insurance Company, Mr. Alok Lal has submitted that due to personal difficulty, the appeals may be adjourned for today.

Let all the matters be listed on 24.08.2021.

In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their pleadings.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sunil/-