

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**M.A. No. 98 of 2019**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

... **Appellant**

**-Versus-**

Anupama Devi & others

... **Respondents**

**With**

**M.A. No. 602 of 2017**

**With**

**M.A. No. 610 of 2017**

**With**

**M.A. No. 673 of 2017**

**With**

**M.A. No. 349 of 2018**

**With**

**M.A. No. 350 of 2018**

**With**

**M.A. No. 351 of 2018**

**With**

**M.A. No. 352 of 2018**

**With**

**M.A. No. 353 of 2018**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

-----

For the Insurance Company : Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents :

-----

10/24.07.2025      Learned counsel for the insurance company submits that in only one case, pay and recovery right has been provided to the insurance company and in rest of the cases, that finding is not there and that has been challenged by the insurance company and there are other points also. He submits that in view of that, these matters cannot be mediated.

2.      In view of his such submission, let these appeals be placed before the regular Bench.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Ajay/*